

## AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

[Formerly known as Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited]

**Registered Office** 

VJ:399

29<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip Code:- AMJLAND

The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Ltd.,** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001.

Scrip Code: - 500343

Subject: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent i.e. from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the tripartite agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AMJ Land Holdings Limited

(Formerly known as Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Limited)

HO

R. M. Kulkarni

Company Secretary

Registered Office:

Thergaon, Chinchwad, Pune-411033 Tel: +91-20-30613333, Fax: +91-20-30613388 E-Mail: <a href="mailto:sk@pudumjee.com">sk@pudumjee.com</a>. CIN L21012MH1964PLC013058 GSTIN:27AABCP0310Q1ZG

Corporate Office:

Jatia Chambers, 60, Dr. V.B.Gandhi Marg, Kalaghoda. Mumbai-400001 India. Tel: +91-22-30213333, 22674485, 66339300, Fax: +91-22-22658316. E-Mail: pudumjee@pudumjee.com Web Site: www.amjland.com